LX1752EVB-101 EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright  2008
Rev. 1.0, 2012-12-05
LLXX11775522EEVVBB  --  110011
DDuuaall  IInntteerrlleeaavviinngg  PPWWMM  CCoonnttrroolllleerr

Number
Quantity
Part
Reference
Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
1 REF  Schematic, LX1752 Evaluation Board Microsemi 24720 X1
2 1 PCB Printed Circuit Board, LX1752EVB-101 Evaluation
Board
Microsemi SGE3270 X1
3 2 CR1,CR2 Diode, Schottky, 30V 100MA SOD323 Central Semi CMDSH-3
4 2 C2,C9 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.22uF, 10V, 10%, X5R, 0603
Case
Panasonic ECJ-1VB1A224K
5 2 C3,C11 Capacitor, Ceramic, 3.3nF, 50V, X7R, 0603 Case Panasonic ECJ-1VB1H332K
6 2 C4,C10 Capacitor, Ceramic, 22pF, 50V, NPO, 0603 Case Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H220J
7 1 C5 Capacitor, Ceramic, 330pF, 50V, NPO, 0603 Case Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H331J
8 5 C7,C15,C20,
C26,C27
Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1uF, 16V, 10%, X7R, 0603
Case
Panasonic ECJ-1VB1C104K
9 1 C8 Capacitor, Ceramic, 470pF, 50V, NPO, 0603 Case Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H471J
10 1 C12 Capacitor, Ceramic, 220pF, 50V, NPO, 0603 Case Panasonic ECJ-1VC1H221J
11 1 C13 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1UF 16V 10% X7R 0805 TDK C2012X7R1C105K
12 1 C14 Capacitor, Ceramic, 1UF 6.3V 10% X7R 0603 TDK CGJ3E2X7R0J105K
13 2 C18,C22 Capacitor, Ceramic, 10UF 16V 20% X7R 1206 TDK C3216X7R1C106M
14 3 C19,C23,C24 Not Used
15 4 R19,R20,C21,
C34
Not Used
16 5 C25,C28,C29,
C30,C31
Capacitor, Ceramic, 22UF 10V 20% X7R 1206 Taiyo Yuden LMK316AB7226ML-
TR
17 2 C32,C33 Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1UF 16V 10% X7R 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C104K
18 1 JB1 Header, 3 Position, Vertical Mount, 0.100 Center 3M 929647-02-36-1
19 2 L1,L2 INDUCTOR POWER 2.2UH 9A SMD Wurth 744311220
20 2 Q1,Q2 MOSFET N-CH 30V DUAL POWER56 Fairchild FDMS7602S
21 3 R1,R2,R10 Resistor, 1.0K, 5%, 1/10W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EGYJ102V
LX1752EVB-101 EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Analog Mixed Signal Group
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 6Copyright  2008
Rev. 1.0, 2012-12-05
Item
Number
Quantity
Part
Reference
Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
22 1 R4 Resistor, 40.2K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4022V
23 1 R5 Resistor, 5.62K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EKF5621V
24 2 R6,R15 Resistor, 21.0K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2102V
25 1 R7 Resistor, 1.2K, 5%, 1/10W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EGYJ122V
26 2 R8,R16 Resistor, 20, 5%, 1/10W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EGYJ200V
27 1 R9 Resistor, 10K, 5%, 1/10W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EGYJ103V
28 2 R11,R17 Resistor, 2.74K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2741V
29 1 R12 Resistor, 8.2K, 5%, 1/10W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EGYJ822V
30 1 R13 Resistor, 1.5K, 5%, 1/10W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EGYJ152V
31 1 R14 Resistor, 3.40K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Case Panasonic ERJ-3EKF3401V
32 5 R18,R21,R22,
R23,R24
Resistor, 0 Ohm, 0603 Case Panasonic
ERJ-3EGY0R00V